D � www.docuthek.comGB F
©
 2
01
7
El
st
er

9 Flame tube
ZTI 55
Type code
Code Description
ZTI 55 Thermo pilot with flame rod
B
D
G
Suitable for operation with:
natural gas
town gas
LPG
05 Protective tube length [mm]
/0 Flame tube length [mm]
A Atmospheric
Part designations
5
6
4
3
8
2
1
9
7
 Interference-suppressed right-angle terminal
boot for spark electrode
 Connection for thermo-cable
 Protective tube
GB-3
D G
B F N
L I E
4 Connection for grounding cable
5 Rp 1/4 gas connection
6 Right-angle terminal boot for flame rod
7 Burner body
8 Flame tube
9 Gas pressure tap
Control valve ST
For thermo-electric safeguarding of gas-fired instal-
lations of any kind in conjunction with thermo pilots
ZTA, ZT 40 or ZTI. Control valve S11T operates in-
dependently of mains power supply.
Control valve S11T..S is fitted with a switch to control
an ignition transformer.
Type code
Code Description
ST Control valve
5
0
5
Nominal size [DN]:
15
20
25
R Rp internal thread
0
5
Max. inlet pressure pu:
100 mbar
1500 mbar
S With switch
Part designations
2
3
1
3
4
5
2
3
1
3
4
5
6
ST ST..S
 Gas supply start button
 Pilot gas connection
 Main gas connection
4 Connection for grounding cable
5 Connection for thermo-cable
6 Ignition transformer On/Off switch
Installation
 DANGER